
GAT Constitutional Area 8

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

23
23

534
580
828
382

15
14

428
499
760
267

12
12

375
668
858
340

7
9

193
583
766
197

12
2

312
782
666
648

GAT Area  Leader:  Hastings Eli Chiti

August Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

15
19

330
235
517
109

5
7

155
260
307
131

6
5

184
254
280
258

4
5

109
292
326
186

4
1

95
346
220
289

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

23
23

534
580
828
382

15
14

428
499
760
267

12
12

375
668
858
340

7
9

193
583
766
197

12
2

312
782
666
648

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

259
91

127
226

0
2

22
72

168
-56

3
3

86
88

191
-2

2
0

52
51

179
-57

2
0

54
94

208
-31

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

259
91

127
226

0
2

22
72

168
-56

3
3

86
88

191
-2

2
0

52
51

179
-57

2
0

54
94

208
-31

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

94
34
46
82

0
0
3

40
49

4

3
2

75
34
95
18

1
0

28
31
52
19

0
0
0

27
76

-44

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

94
34
46
82

0
0
3

40
49

4

3
2

75
34
95
18

1
0

28
31
52
19

0
0
0

27
76

-44

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou

GAT Group A - Area 8

Page 3 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

259
91

127
226

0
2

22
72

168
-56

3
3

86
88

191
-2

2
0

52
51

179
-57

2
0

54
94

208
-31

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

259
91

127
226

0
2

22
72

168
-56

3
3

86
88

191
-2

2
0

52
51

179
-57

2
0

54
94

208
-31

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou

Page 4 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

153
213
133
245

9
7

211
126
248
110

6
3

167
202
179
214

2
2

78
153
174
134

5
0

134
188
165
217

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

48
22
13
59

1
0

29
17
25
27

0
0
3

20
13
11

0
0
0

26
10
20

0
0
1

21
8

17

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
0

201
235
146
304

10
7

240
143
273
137

6
3

170
222
192
225

2
2

78
179
184
154

5
0

135
209
173
234

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

124
76
45

156

1
3

42
48
84
12

1
1

33
65
48
57

1
2

38
72
91
52

2
0

48
69
63
85

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

44
9
9

44

0
0
5
4
5
5

0
0
2

16
0

18

0
0
0
7
2
7

0
0
0

10
4
7

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
0

168
85
54

200

1
3

47
52
89
17

1
1

35
81
48
75

1
2

38
79
93
59

2
0

48
79
67
92

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi

GAT Group B - Area 8

Page 6 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

153
213
133
245

9
7

211
126
248
110

6
3

167
202
179
214

2
2

78
153
174
134

5
0

134
188
165
217

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

48
22
13
59

1
0

29
17
25
27

0
0
3

20
13
11

0
0
0

26
10
20

0
0
1

21
8

17

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
0

201
235
146
304

10
7

240
143
273
137

6
3

170
222
192
225

2
2

78
179
184
154

5
0

135
209
173
234

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi

Page 7 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

32
36

4

0
0
0

35
35

6

0
2
0

41
67
-2

0
2
0

56
34
36

0
0
0

66
32
49

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

32
36

4

0
0
0

35
35

6

0
2
0

41
67
-2

0
2
0

56
34
36

0
0
0

66
32
49

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

16
22
-3

0
0
0

26
19

8

0
2
0
3

30
-13

0
1
0

33
8

30

0
0
0

41
7

37

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

16
22
-3

0
0
0

26
19

8

0
2
0
3

30
-13

0
1
0

33
8

30

0
0
0

41
7

37

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking

GAT Group C - Area 8

Page 9 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

32
36

4

0
0
0

35
35

6

0
2
0

41
67
-2

0
2
0

56
34
36

0
0
0

66
32
49

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

32
36

4

0
0
0

35
35

6

0
2
0

41
67
-2

0
2
0

56
34
36

0
0
0

66
32
49

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking

Page 10 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
45
43

308
-206

1
3

34
64

118
-8

3
1

71
68

157
-13

1
2

20
39

220
-152

0
0
5

131
89
66

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
45
43

308
-206

1
3

34
64

118
-8

3
1

71
68

157
-13

1
2

20
39

220
-152

0
0
5

131
89
66

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
41
18

283
-212

1
2

21
34
64
-8

2
1

40
29
53
16

1
1

20
18
93

-51

0
0
4

84
18
81

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
41
18

283
-212

1
2

21
34
64
-8

2
1

40
29
53
16

1
1

20
18
93

-51

0
0
4

84
18
81

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni

GAT Group D - Area 8

Page 12 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
45
43

308
-206

1
3

34
64

118
-8

3
1

71
68

157
-13

1
2

20
39

220
-152

0
0
5

131
89
66

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
45
43

308
-206

1
3

34
64

118
-8

3
1

71
68

157
-13

1
2

20
39

220
-152

0
0
5

131
89
66

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni

Page 13 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

23
115

96
50

4
1

113
118

76
157

0
2

26
168
117
145

1
1

22
164

57
140

2
1

41
201

55
232

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

34
44
-6

0
0

13
31
24
41

0
1
9

30
35

9

0
2
1

29
35

6

1
1

21
48
68

8

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

10
33
23

0
0
1
8
6
6

0
0
0

15
35

-20

1
0

20
23
24
49

1
0

21
10

7
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

28
159
173

67

4
1

127
157
106
204

0
3

35
213
187
134

2
3

43
216
116
195

4
2

83
259
130
267

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 14 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

22
50
44
30

3
1

83
74
36

121

0
0

22
86
23

145

1
0

22
88
28
86

0
1
0

81
32
64

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

15
23
-7

0
0
1

17
13

6

0
0
0
7
7
5

0
1
1

20
19
13

1
0

21
25
10
36

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4
3

33
16

0
0
0
3
1
3

0
0
0
6
3
3

0
0
0

13
16
27

1
0

21
2
3

21

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

26
68

100
39

3
1

84
94
50

130

0
0

22
99
33

153

1
1

23
121

63
126

2
1

42
108

45
121

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar

GAT Group E - Area 8

Page 15 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

23
115

96
50

4
1

113
118

76
157

0
2

26
168
117
145

1
1

22
164

57
140

2
1

41
201

55
232

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

34
44
-6

0
0

13
31
24
41

0
1
9

30
35

9

0
2
1

29
35

6

1
1

21
48
68

8

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

10
33
23

0
0
1
8
6
6

0
0
0

15
35

-20

1
0

20
23
24
49

1
0

21
10

7
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

28
159
173

67

4
1

127
157
106
204

0
3

35
213
187
134

2
3

43
216
116
195

4
2

83
259
130
267

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar

Page 16 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

20
38

-13

0
1
5

28
60

-16

0
0

13
36
64
-2

0
0
0

42
33
21

1
0

35
23
34
63

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

20
38

-13

0
1
5

28
60

-16

0
0

13
36
64
-2

0
0
0

42
33
21

1
0

35
23
34
63

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 17 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

14
12

3

0
1
0

14
36

-20

0
-1
12

8
21

9

0
0
0

10
17

3

0
0
1
7
7
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

14
12

3

0
1
0

14
36

-20

0
-1
12

8
21

9

0
0
0

10
17

3

0
0
1
7
7
2

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf

GAT Group F - Area 8

Page 18 of 19MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

20
38

-13

0
1
5

28
60

-16

0
0

13
36
64
-2

0
0
0

42
33
21

1
0

35
23
34
63

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

20
38

-13

0
1
5

28
60

-16

0
0

13
36
64
-2

0
0
0

42
33
21

1
0

35
23
34
63

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf

Page 19 of 19MBR0213


