August Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 8

GAT Area Leader: Hastings Eli Chiti

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	23	15	12	7	12
Cancelled Clubs	23	14	12	9	2
Charter Members	534	428	375	193	312
New Members	580	499	668	583	782
Drops	828	760	858	766	666
Net Gain	382	267	340	197	648

August Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	15	5	6	4	4
Cancelled Clubs	19	7	5	5	1
Charter Members	330	155	184	109	95
New Members	235	260	254	292	346
Drops	517	307	280	326	220
Net Gain	109	131	258	186	289

Quarter 1 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	23	15	12	7	12
Cancelled Clubs	23	14	12	9	2
Charter Members	534	428	375	193	312
New Members	580	499	668	583	782
Drops	828	760	858	766	666
Net Gain	382	267	340	197	648

MBR0213 Page 1 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Mbadinga Itsouhou

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	11	0	3	2	2
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	0	2	3	0	0
	Central African	Charter Members	259	22	86	52	54
	Rep	New Members	91	72	88	51	94
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	127	168	191	179	208
	Mauritania	Net Gain	226	-56	-2	-57	-31
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	11	0	3	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	3	0	0
		Charter Members	259	22	86	52	54
		New Members	91	72	88	51	94
		Dropped Members	127	168	191	179	208
		Net Gain	226	-56	-2	-57	-31

MBR0213 Page 2 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Mbadinga Itsouhou

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	4	0	3	1	0
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
	Central African	Charter Members	94	3	75	28	0
	Rep	New Members	34	40	34	31	27
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	46	49	95	52	76
	Mauritania	Net Gain	82	4	18	19	-44
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	0	3	1	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	94	3	75	28	0
		New Members	34	40	34	31	27
		Dropped Members	46	49	95	52	76
		Net Gain	82	4	18	19	-44

MBR0213 Page 3 of 19

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Mbadinga Itsouhou

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 403	Angola	New Clubs	11	0	3	2	2
	Burkina Faso	Cancelled Clubs	0	2	3	0	0
	Central African	Charter Members	259	22	86	52	54
	Rep	New Members	91	72	88	51	94
	Gabon Republic	Dropped Members	127	168	191	179	208
	Mauritania	Net Gain	226	-56	-2	-57	-31
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	11	0	3	2	2
		Cancelled Club	0	2	3	0	0
		Charter Members	259	22	86	52	54
		New Members	91	72	88	51	94
		Dropped Members	127	168	191	179	208
		Net Gain	226	-56	-2	-57	-31

MBR0213 Page 4 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Gbolagade Adebisi

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	7	9	6	2	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	7	3	2	0
		Charter Members	153	211	167	78	134
		New Members	213	126	202	153	188
		Dropped Members	133	248	179	174	165
		Net Gain	245	110	214	134	217
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	48	29	3	0	1
		New Members	22	17	20	26	21
		Dropped Members	13	25	13	10	8
		Net Gain	59	27	11	20	17
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	9	10	6	2	5
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	7	3	2	0
		Charter Members	201	240	170	78	135
		New Members	235	143	222	179	209
		Dropped Members	146	273	192	184	173
		Net Gain	304	137	225	154	234

MBR0213 Page 5 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Gbolagade Adebisi

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	6	1	1	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	124	42	33	38	48
		New Members	76	48	65	72	69
		Dropped Members	45	84	48	91	63
		Net Gain	156	12	57	52	85
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	44	5	2	0	0
		New Members	9	4	16	7	10
		Dropped Members	9	5	0	2	4
		Net Gain	44	5	18	7	7
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	8	1	1	1	2
_		Cancelled Club	0	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	168	47	35	38	48
		New Members	85	52	81	79	79
		Dropped Members	54	89	48	93	67
		Net Gain	200	17	75	59	92

MBR0213 Page 6 of 19

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Gbolagade Adebisi

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 404	Nigeria	New Clubs	7	9	6	2	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	7	3	2	0
		Charter Members	153	211	167	78	134
		New Members	213	126	202	153	188
		Dropped Members	133	248	179	174	165
		Net Gain	245	110	214	134	217
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	48	29	3	0	1
		New Members	22	17	20	26	21
		Dropped Members	13	25	13	10	8
		Net Gain	59	27	11	20	17
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	9	10	6	2	5
		Cancelled Club	0	7	3	2	0
		Charter Members	201	240	170	78	135
		New Members	235	143	222	179	209
		Dropped Members	146	273	192	184	173
		Net Gain	304	137	225	154	234

MBR0213 Page 7 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Cliff Hocking

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini	Cancelled Clubs	4	0	2	2	0
	Namibia	Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	32	35	41	56	66
	Africa	Dropped Members	36	35	67	34	32
	Swaziland	Net Gain	4	6	-2	36	49
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	0	2	2	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
		New Members	32	35	41	56	66
		Dropped Members	36	35	67	34	32
		Net Gain	4	6	-2	36	49

MBR0213 Page 8 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Cliff Hocking

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	1	0
	Namibia	Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	16	26	3	33	41
	Africa	Dropped Members	22	19	30	8	7
	Swaziland	Net Gain	-3	8	-13	30	37
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
_		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	1	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
		New Members	16	26	3	33	41
		Dropped Members	22	19	30	8	7
		Net Gain	-3	8	-13	30	37

MBR0213 Page 9 of 19

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Cliff Hocking

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 410	Kingdom Of	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Eswatini	Cancelled Clubs	4	0	2	2	0
	Namibia	Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
	Rep Of South	New Members	32	35	41	56	66
	Africa	Dropped Members	36	35	67	34	32
	Swaziland	Net Gain	4	6	-2	36	49
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	4	0	2	2	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
		New Members	32	35	41	56	66
		Dropped Members	36	35	67	34	32
		Net Gain	4	6	-2	36	49

MBR0213 Page 10 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Tarik Moudni

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	1	3	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	45	34	71	20	5
		New Members	43	64	68	39	131
		Dropped Members	308	118	157	220	89
		Net Gain	-206	-8	-13	-152	66
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	1	3	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	45	34	71	20	5
		New Members	43	64	68	39	131
		Dropped Members	308	118	157	220	89
		Net Gain	-206	-8	-13	-152	66

MBR0213 Page 11 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Tarik Moudni

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	1	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	15	2	1	1	0
		Charter Members	41	21	40	20	4
		New Members	18	34	29	18	84
		Dropped Members	283	64	53	93	18
		Net Gain	-212	-8	16	-51	81
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	1	2	1	0
		Cancelled Club	15	2	1	1	0
		Charter Members	41	21	40	20	4
		New Members	18	34	29	18	84
		Dropped Members	283	64	53	93	18
		Net Gain	-212	-8	16	-51	81

MBR0213 Page 12 of 19

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Tarik Moudni

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	2	1	3	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	45	34	71	20	5
		New Members	43	64	68	39	131
		Dropped Members	308	118	157	220	89
		Net Gain	-206	-8	-13	-152	66
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	1	3	1	0
		Cancelled Club	15	3	1	2	0
		Charter Members	45	34	71	20	5
		New Members	43	64	68	39	131
		Dropped Members	308	118	157	220	89
		Net Gain	-206	-8	-13	-152	66

MBR0213 Page 13 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Shehzan Luhar

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	2
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	2	1	1
	Seychelles	Charter Members	23	113	26	22	41
	Tanzania	New Members	115	118	168	164	201
	Uganda	Dropped Members	96	76	117	57	55
		Net Gain	50	157	145	140	232
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	2	1
	Mozambique	Charter Members	1	13	9	1	21
	Zimbabwe	New Members	34	31	30	29	48
		Dropped Members	44	24	35	35	68
		Net Gain	-6	41	9	6	8
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	1	0	20	21
		New Members	10	8	15	23	10
		Dropped Members	33	6	35	24	7
		Net Gain	23	6	-20	49	27
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	1	4	0	2	4
•		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	3	3	2
		Charter Members	28	127	35	43	83
		New Members	159	157	213	216	259
		Dropped Members	173	106	187	116	130
		Net Gain	67	204	134	195	267

MBR0213 Page 14 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Shehzan Luhar

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	1	3	0	1	0
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	1
	Seychelles	Charter Members	22	83	22	22	0
	Tanzania	New Members	50	74	86	88	81
	Uganda	Dropped Members	44	36	23	28	32
		Net Gain	30	121	145	86	64
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
	Mozambique	Charter Members	0	1	0	1	21
	Zimbabwe	New Members	15	17	7	20	25
		Dropped Members	23	13	7	19	10
		Net Gain	-7	6	5	13	36
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	0	0	0	21
		New Members	3	3	6	13	2
		Dropped Members	33	1	3	16	3
		Net Gain	16	3	3	27	21
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	3	0	1	2
•		Cancelled Club	4	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	26	84	22	23	42
		New Members	68	94	99	121	108
		Dropped Members	100	50	33	63	45
		Net Gain	39	130	153	126	121

MBR0213 Page 15 of 19

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Shehzan Luhar

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 411	Ethiopia	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	2
	Kenya Africa	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	2	1	1
	Seychelles	Charter Members	23	113	26	22	41
	Tanzania	New Members	115	118	168	164	201
	Uganda	Dropped Members	96	76	117	57	55
		Net Gain	50	157	145	140	232
MD 412	Botswana	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	Malawi	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	2	1
	Mozambique	Charter Members	1	13	9	1	21
	Zimbabwe	New Members	34	31	30	29	48
		Dropped Members	44	24	35	35	68
		Net Gain	-6	41	9	6	8
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	1	0	20	21
		New Members	10	8	15	23	10
		Dropped Members	33	6	35	24	7
		Net Gain	23	6	-20	49	27
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	4	0	2	4
·		Cancelled Club	4	1	3	3	2
		Charter Members	28	127	35	43	83
		New Members	159	157	213	216	259
		Dropped Members	173	106	187	116	130
		Net Gain	67	204	134	195	267

MBR0213 Page 16 of 19

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Chantal Dixneuf

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	5	13	0	35
		New Members	20	28	36	42	23
		Dropped Members	38	60	64	33	34
		Net Gain	-13	-16	-2	21	63
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	5	13	0	35
		New Members	20	28	36	42	23
		Dropped Members	38	60	64	33	34
		Net Gain	-13	-16	-2	21	63

MBR0213 Page 17 of 19

August Only Results GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Chantal Dixneuf

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	-1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	12	0	1
		New Members	14	14	8	10	7
		Dropped Members	12	36	21	17	7
		Net Gain	3	-20	9	3	2
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	1	-1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	12	0	1
		New Members	14	14	8	10	7
		Dropped Members	12	36	21	17	7
		Net Gain	3	-20	9	3	2

MBR0213 Page 18 of 19

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader: Chantal Dixneuf

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	5	13	0	35
		New Members	20	28	36	42	23
		Dropped Members	38	60	64	33	34
		Net Gain	-13	-16	-2	21	63
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	5	13	0	35
		New Members	20	28	36	42	23
		Dropped Members	38	60	64	33	34
		Net Gain	-13	-16	-2	21	63

MBR0213 Page 19 of 19